
 

 

Wädilauf 2025, Wädenswil 

 

25. Mai 2025 

​  

3. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2025 

 

Frauen 

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 44:06,6​
2. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 45:04,5 

3. Mirjam Berchtold, SC Diemberg​ ​ 47:17,5​
4. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 51:13,7​
5. Irene Salch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 54:22,4​
6. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 55:11,5​
7. Jasmin Noli, SC Diemberg​ ​ 55:22,8​
8. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 55:57,2​
9. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 57:12,1​
10. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg​ ​ 57:51,9 

 

Männer 

1. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg​ ​ 37:33,2​
2. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 39:51,1​
3. Chris Enderli, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:03,6​
4. Micha Goldiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:03,8​
5. Macek Stüssi, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:19,3​
6. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:48,9​
7. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 46:28,9​
8. Roman Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 48:29,5​
9. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ ​ 50:32,9​
10. Bruno Rusch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 52:53,4​
11. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg​ ​ 52:54,9​
12. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg​ ​ 53:54,5​
 

 

 

 

 

 



  

Tagessiegerin: Alina Didenko, Urdorf​ 40:50,7 

Tagessieger:    Grégoire Castel-Desloges, Wädenswil​ 36:16,4 

 

 

Frauen W20​ 10,5 km 

​ ​ 23 rangiert 

1. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 45:04,5 

 

 

Frauen W30​ 10,5 km 

​ ​ 42 rangiert 

  1. Lilly Denzler, Richterswil​ ​ 41:53,1​
  4. Mirjam Berchtold, SC Diemberg​ ​ 47:17,5​
13. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 55:11,5​
 

 

Frauen W40​ 10,5 km 

​ ​ 41 rangiert 

  1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 44:06,6​
11. Jasmin Noli, SC Diemberg​ ​ 55:22,8​
12. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 55:57,2​
13. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 57:12,1​
16. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg​ ​ 57:51,9​
 

 

Frauen W50​ 10,5 km 

​ ​ 28 rangiert 

1. Marianne Frymann, Watt​ ​ 50:28,2​
2. Rahel Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 51:13,7​
5. Irene Salch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 54:22,4​
 

 

Männer M20​ 10,5 km 

​ ​ 25 rangiert 

  1. Thomas Widrig, St. Gallenkappel​ ​ 40:57,1​
  4. Micha Goldiger, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:03,8​
18. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg​ ​ 52:54,9​
 

 

 

 



Männer M30​ 10,5 km 

​ ​ 57 rangiert 

  1. Grégoire Castel-Desloges, Wädenswil​ ​ 36:16,4​
  7. Chris Enderli, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:03,6​
16. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg​ ​ 46:28,9​
22. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg​ ​ 50:32,9​
 

Männer M40​ 10,5 km 

​ ​ 69 rangiert 

1. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg​ ​ 37:33,2​
2. Macek Stüssi, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:19,3​
 

Männer M50​ 10,5 km 

​ ​ 47 rangiert 

  1. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg​ ​ 39:51,1​
  3. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg​ ​ 43:48,9​
  8. Roman Wespe, SC Diemberg​ ​ 48:29,5​
16. Bruno Rusch, SC Diemberg​ ​ 52:53,4​
17. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg​ ​ 53:54,5​
 

 

 

 


